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General Part 
 

Technical Assessment Body issuing the 
European Technical Assessment:  

Deutsches Institut für Bautechnik 

Trade name of the construction product  Injection system ESSVE ONE or  
ESSVE ONE-ICE for concrete  

Product family 
to which the construction product belongs  

Bonded fastener for use in concrete  

Manufacturer ESSVE Produkter AB 
Esbogatan 14 
164 74 KISTA 
SCHWEDEN  

Manufacturing plant ESSVE Plant No. 671 

  

This European Technical Assessment 
contains 

31 pages including 3 annexes which form an integral part 
of this assessment 

This European Technical Assessment is 
issued in accordance with Regulation (EU) 
No 305/2011, on the basis of 

EAD 330499-01-0601 
 

This version replaces ETA-18/0617 issued on 15 February 2019 
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The European Technical Assessment is issued by the Technical Assessment Body in its official language. 
Translations of this European Technical Assessment in other languages shall fully correspond to the 
original issued document and shall be identified as such. 

Communication of this European Technical Assessment, including transmission by electronic means, 
shall be in full. However, partial reproduction may only be made with the written consent of the issuing 
Technical Assessment Body. Any partial reproduction shall be identified as such. 

This European Technical Assessment may be withdrawn by the issuing Technical Assessment Body, in 
particular pursuant to information by the Commission in accordance with Article 25(3) of Regulation 
(EU) No 305/2011. 
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Specific Part 

1 Technical description of the product 

 The "Injection System ESSVE ONE, ESSVE ONE-ICE for concrete" is a bonded anchor 
consisting of a cartridge with injection ESSVE ONE or ESSVE ONE-ICE and a steel element. 
The steel element consists of a commercial threaded rod with washer and hexagon nut in the 
range of M8 to M30 or reinforcing bar in the range of ∅ 8 to ∅ 32 mm or an internal threaded 
anchor rod IG-M6 to IG-M20.  

 The steel element is placed into a drilled hole filled with injection mortar and is anchored via the 
bond between metal part, injection mortar and concrete. 

 The product description is given in Annex A. 

2 Specification of the intended use in accordance with the applicable European 
Assessment Document 

 The performances given in Section 3 are only valid if the anchor is used in compliance with the 
specifications and conditions given in Annex B. 

 The verifications and assessment methods on which this European Technical Assessment is 
based lead to the assumption of a working life of the anchor of at least 50 years. The indications 
given on the working life cannot be interpreted as a guarantee given by the producer, but are to 
be regarded only as a means for choosing the right products in relation to the expected 
economically reasonable working life of the works. 

3 Performance of the product and references to the methods used for its assessment 

3.1 Mechanical resistance and stability (BWR 1) 

Essential characteristic Performance 

Characteristic resistance to tension load  
(static and quasi-static loading) 

See Annex  
C 1 to C 3, C 5, C 7 

Characteristic resistance to shear load  
(static and quasi-static loading) 

See Annex  
C1, C 4, C 6, C 8  

Displacements  
(static and quasi-static loading) 

See Anne  
C 9 to C 11 

Characteristic resistance and displacements for seismic 
performance categories C1  

See Anne  
C 12 to C 16 

Characteristic resistance and displacements for seismic 
performance categories C2 

No performance assessed  

Durability See Annex B 1 

3.2 Hygiene, health and the environment (BWR 3) 

Essential characteristic Performance 

Content, emission and/or release of dangerous substances No performance assessed 
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4 Assessment and verification of constancy of performance (AVCP) system applied, with 
reference to its legal base 

 In accordance with the European Assessment Document EAD 330499-01-0601 the applicable 
European legal act is: [96/582/EC]. 

 The system to be applied is: 1 

5 Technical details necessary for the implementation of the AVCP system, as provided for 
in the applicable European Assessment Document 

Technical details necessary for the implementation of the AVCP system are laid down in the 
control plan deposited at Deutsches Institut für Bautechnik.  

 

 

Issued in Berlin on 11 December 2019 by Deutsches Institut für Bautechnik 

 

 

 

Dr.-Ing. Lars Eckfeldt beglaubigt: 
p.p. Head of Department Baderschneider 

E
le

ct
ro

ni
c 

co
py

 o
f t

he
 E

TA
 b

y 
D

IB
t: 

 E
TA

-1
8/

06
17



Page 5 of European Technical Assessment 
ETA-18/0617 of 11 December 2019 
 
English translation prepared by DIBt 

 Z84887.19 8.06.01-338/19 

E
le

ct
ro

ni
c 

co
py

 o
f t

he
 E

TA
 b

y 
D

IB
t: 

 E
TA

-1
8/

06
17



Page 6 of European Technical Assessment 
ETA-18/0617 of 11 December 2019 
 
English translation prepared by DIBt 

 Z84887.19 8.06.01-338/19 

E
le

ct
ro

ni
c 

co
py

 o
f t

he
 E

TA
 b

y 
D

IB
t: 

 E
TA

-1
8/

06
17



Page 7 of European Technical Assessment 
ETA-18/0617 of 11 December 2019 
 
English translation prepared by DIBt 

 Z84887.19 8.06.01-338/19 

E
le

ct
ro

ni
c 

co
py

 o
f t

he
 E

TA
 b

y 
D

IB
t: 

 E
TA

-1
8/

06
17



Page 8 of European Technical Assessment 
ETA-18/0617 of 11 December 2019 
 
English translation prepared by DIBt 

 Z84887.19 8.06.01-338/19 

E
le

ct
ro

ni
c 

co
py

 o
f t

he
 E

TA
 b

y 
D

IB
t: 

 E
TA

-1
8/

06
17



Page 9 of European Technical Assessment 
ETA-18/0617 of 11 December 2019 
 
English translation prepared by DIBt 

 Z84887.19 8.06.01-338/19 

E
le

ct
ro

ni
c 

co
py

 o
f t

he
 E

TA
 b

y 
D

IB
t: 

 E
TA

-1
8/

06
17



Page 10 of European Technical Assessment 
ETA-18/0617 of 11 December 2019 
 
English translation prepared by DIBt 

 Z84887.19 8.06.01-338/19 

E
le

ct
ro

ni
c 

co
py

 o
f t

he
 E

TA
 b

y 
D

IB
t: 

 E
TA

-1
8/

06
17



Page 11 of European Technical Assessment 
ETA-18/0617 of 11 December 2019 
 
English translation prepared by DIBt 

 Z84887.19 8.06.01-338/19 

E
le

ct
ro

ni
c 

co
py

 o
f t

he
 E

TA
 b

y 
D

IB
t: 

 E
TA

-1
8/

06
17



Page 12 of European Technical Assessment 
ETA-18/0617 of 11 December 2019 
 
English translation prepared by DIBt 

 Z84887.19 8.06.01-338/19 

E
le

ct
ro

ni
c 

co
py

 o
f t

he
 E

TA
 b

y 
D

IB
t: 

 E
TA

-1
8/

06
17



Page 13 of European Technical Assessment 
ETA-18/0617 of 11 December 2019 
 
English translation prepared by DIBt 

 Z84887.19 8.06.01-338/19 

E
le

ct
ro

ni
c 

co
py

 o
f t

he
 E

TA
 b

y 
D

IB
t: 

 E
TA

-1
8/

06
17



Page 14 of European Technical Assessment 
ETA-18/0617 of 11 December 2019 
 
English translation prepared by DIBt 

 Z84887.19 8.06.01-338/19 

E
le

ct
ro

ni
c 

co
py

 o
f t

he
 E

TA
 b

y 
D

IB
t: 

 E
TA

-1
8/

06
17



Page 15 of European Technical Assessment 
ETA-18/0617 of 11 December 2019 
 
English translation prepared by DIBt 

 Z84887.19 8.06.01-338/19 

E
le

ct
ro

ni
c 

co
py

 o
f t

he
 E

TA
 b

y 
D

IB
t: 

 E
TA

-1
8/

06
17



Page 16 of European Technical Assessment 
ETA-18/0617 of 11 December 2019 
 
English translation prepared by DIBt 

 Z84887.19 8.06.01-338/19 

E
le

ct
ro

ni
c 

co
py

 o
f t

he
 E

TA
 b

y 
D

IB
t: 

 E
TA

-1
8/

06
17



Page 17 of European Technical Assessment 
ETA-18/0617 of 11 December 2019 
 
English translation prepared by DIBt 

 Z84887.19 8.06.01-338/19 
 

E
le

ct
ro

ni
c 

co
py

 o
f t

he
 E

TA
 b

y 
D

IB
t: 

 E
TA

-1
8/

06
17



Page 18 of European Technical Assessment 
ETA-18/0617 of 11 December 2019 
 
English translation prepared by DIBt 

 Z84888.19 8.06.01-338/19 

E
le

ct
ro

ni
c 

co
py

 o
f t

he
 E

TA
 b

y 
D

IB
t: 

 E
TA

-1
8/

06
17



Page 19 of European Technical Assessment 
ETA-18/0617 of 11 December 2019 
 
English translation prepared by DIBt 

 Z84888.19 8.06.01-338/19 

E
le

ct
ro

ni
c 

co
py

 o
f t

he
 E

TA
 b

y 
D

IB
t: 

 E
TA

-1
8/

06
17



Page 20 of European Technical Assessment 
ETA-18/0617 of 11 December 2019 
 
English translation prepared by DIBt 

 Z84888.19 8.06.01-338/19 

E
le

ct
ro

ni
c 

co
py

 o
f t

he
 E

TA
 b

y 
D

IB
t: 

 E
TA

-1
8/

06
17



Page 21 of European Technical Assessment 
ETA-18/0617 of 11 December 2019 
 
English translation prepared by DIBt 

 Z84888.19 8.06.01-338/19 

E
le

ct
ro

ni
c 

co
py

 o
f t

he
 E

TA
 b

y 
D

IB
t: 

 E
TA

-1
8/

06
17



Page 22 of European Technical Assessment 
ETA-18/0617 of 11 December 2019 
 
English translation prepared by DIBt 

 Z84888.19 8.06.01-338/19 

E
le

ct
ro

ni
c 

co
py

 o
f t

he
 E

TA
 b

y 
D

IB
t: 

 E
TA

-1
8/

06
17



Page 23 of European Technical Assessment 
ETA-18/0617 of 11 December 2019 
 
English translation prepared by DIBt 

 Z84888.19 8.06.01-338/19 

E
le

ct
ro

ni
c 

co
py

 o
f t

he
 E

TA
 b

y 
D

IB
t: 

 E
TA

-1
8/

06
17



Page 24 of European Technical Assessment 
ETA-18/0617 of 11 December 2019 
 
English translation prepared by DIBt 

 Z84888.19 8.06.01-338/19 

E
le

ct
ro

ni
c 

co
py

 o
f t

he
 E

TA
 b

y 
D

IB
t: 

 E
TA

-1
8/

06
17



Page 25 of European Technical Assessment 
ETA-18/0617 of 11 December 2019 
 
English translation prepared by DIBt 

 Z84888.19 8.06.01-338/19 

E
le

ct
ro

ni
c 

co
py

 o
f t

he
 E

TA
 b

y 
D

IB
t: 

 E
TA

-1
8/

06
17



Page 26 of European Technical Assessment 
ETA-18/0617 of 11 December 2019 
 
English translation prepared by DIBt 

 Z84888.19 8.06.01-338/19 

E
le

ct
ro

ni
c 

co
py

 o
f t

he
 E

TA
 b

y 
D

IB
t: 

 E
TA

-1
8/

06
17



Page 27 of European Technical Assessment 
ETA-18/0617 of 11 December 2019 
 
English translation prepared by DIBt 

 Z84888.19 8.06.01-338/19 

E
le

ct
ro

ni
c 

co
py

 o
f t

he
 E

TA
 b

y 
D

IB
t: 

 E
TA

-1
8/

06
17



Page 28 of European Technical Assessment 
ETA-18/0617 of 11 December 2019 
 
English translation prepared by DIBt 

 Z84888.19 8.06.01-338/19 

E
le

ct
ro

ni
c 

co
py

 o
f t

he
 E

TA
 b

y 
D

IB
t: 

 E
TA

-1
8/

06
17



Page 29 of European Technical Assessment 
ETA-18/0617 of 11 December 2019 
 
English translation prepared by DIBt 

 Z84888.19 8.06.01-338/19 

E
le

ct
ro

ni
c 

co
py

 o
f t

he
 E

TA
 b

y 
D

IB
t: 

 E
TA

-1
8/

06
17



Page 30 of European Technical Assessment 
ETA-18/0617 of 11 December 2019 
 
English translation prepared by DIBt 

 Z84888.19 8.06.01-338/19 

E
le

ct
ro

ni
c 

co
py

 o
f t

he
 E

TA
 b

y 
D

IB
t: 

 E
TA

-1
8/

06
17



Page 31 of European Technical Assessment 
ETA-18/0617 of 11 December 2019 
 
English translation prepared by DIBt 

 Z84888.19 8.06.01-338/19 
 

E
le

ct
ro

ni
c 

co
py

 o
f t

he
 E

TA
 b

y 
D

IB
t: 

 E
TA

-1
8/

06
17


